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Eliada Pampoulou 

FORM NUM: 500.1.03 

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: Cyprus University of Technology 

Surname: Pampoulou 

Name: Eliada 

Rank: Lecturer 

Faculty: Health Science 

Department: Rehabilitation Sciences 

Scientific Domain: * Speech Pathology 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

PhD 2015 King’s College London, United 
Kingdom 

Faculty of Social Science 
and Public Policy, 
Department of Education. 
 

The use of graphic symbols in 
inclusive primary schools an 
exploration of teachers’ 
and speech and language 
therapists’ experiences of graphic 
symbols 

MSc 2006 King’s College London, United 
Kingdom 

School of Biomedical and 
Health Sciences. Division of 
Applied Biomedical 
Research.  
 

Graphic symbol set selection 
considerations by speech and 
language therapists: 
a pilot study 
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Bachelor 2004 Highest Technological Education 
Institute of Patras, Greece 

Speech and Language 
Therapy 
 

The use of a software tool to 
support students with learning 
difficulties. 

     

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2016 2018 Cyprus University of 

Technology 

Limassol Scientific Collaborator 

2016 2017 University of Nicosia  
(Speech and Intelligence 
Centre, University   
  of Nicosia) 

Nicosia 

 

Speech and Language 
Therapists and 
Assistive Technology 
Consultant 

2013 2015 Self-employed Nicosia 
Larnaca 

Speech and language 
therapist and assistive 
technology consultant 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2018 Speech and language 
therapists’ experiences 
supporting adults with 
acquired communication 
disorders 

 Journal of Disability 
and Rehabilitation 

18 1-8 

2 2018 Augmentative and Alternative 
Communication in Cyprus: 
Preliminary Survey 

Theodorou E., Petinou, K. Journal of Child 
Language Teaching 
and Therapy 

34 5-21 
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3 2017 Graphic symbols terminology: 
a call for a consensus 

 Journal of Enabling 
Technologies 

11 1-9 

4 2017 Exploring speech and 
language therapists and 
teachers’ experiences when 
choosing graphic symbol 
set(s) for their students in 
inclusive primary schools in 
England and Cyprus. 

 Journal of Enabling 
Technologies 

11 49-58 

5 2016 Graphic symbol practices as a 
whole school approach in two 
inclusive primary schools in 
England and Cyprus. 

 Journal of 
Technology and 
Disability 

28 31-45 

6 2016 Collaboration between speech 
and language therapists and 
school staff when working with 
graphic symbols. 

 Journal of Child 
Language Teaching 
and Therapy 

32 361-
376 

7 2016 Early years teachers’ 
understanding and use of 
graphic symbols: A case study 
in relation to the teaching of 
science. 

Kambouri, M., Pieridou, M. 
and Allen, M. 

Eurasia Journal of 
Mathematics, 
Science and 
Technology 
Education. 

12 1-19 

8 2007 The role of symbols in the 
mainstream to access literacy. 

Detheridge, C. Journal of Assistive 
Technologies 

1 21-27 

9       

10       

       

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      
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4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2011-2013 Young Researchers of Cyprus Programme 
(PENEK/0609). 
 
The use of graphic symbols in inclusive 
primary schools an exploration of teachers’ 
and speech and language therapists’ 
experiences of graphic symbols 

Co-funded by the 
Republic of 
Cyprus and the 
European 
Regional 
Development 
Fund of the EU 
through the 
Research 
Promotion 
Foundation of 
Cyprus 

Young Researcher (PhD) 

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     
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10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 
 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 2019- CUT Board member: Library 
Committee  

Representative for the Faculty of 
Health Sciences  

2 2019- CUT Board member: Undergraduate 
Committee  

 

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2011-2013 Young Researchers of Cyprus Programme 
(PENEK/0609) 

Co-funded by the Republic of Cyprus and the 
European Regional Development Fund of the EU 
through the Research Promotion Foundation of 
Cyprus 

2 2005-2006 Funding for the MSc in Assistive Technology Engineering and Physical Sciences Research 
Council (EPSRC) 
Collaborative Training Account Bursary, King’s 
College London 

3 2005-2006 Funding for the MSc in Assistive Technology A.G. Leventis Foundation Awards 

4 2000-2004 Funding for the Bachelor in Speech and 
Language Therapy 

Greek State Scholarship Foundation 

5    

6    



Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV) 6 

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 2010 Clinical Supervisor Organised by the European University  

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


